

## COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade-'A+'

## **Entrance Test Notice**

## Two (2) Ph.D. positions granted under Visvesvaraya Ph.D. Scheme in The subject of Electronics and Information Technology Session-2022

It is notified for information of all concerned who have deposited the Entrance Test fee and have submitted the hard copy of the Application Form in the Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations, that the Entrance Tests of Two (2) Ph.D. positions granted under Visvesvaraya Ph.D. Scheme in the subject of Electronics and Information Technology will be held on December 26, 2022 from 11:00 AM at Examination Hall-B, Humanities Block, University of Kashmir. The link for downloading of Admit Cards for the said Entrance Test will be available on University of Kashmir website <a href="www.kashmiruniversity.net">www.kashmiruniversity.net</a> from December 23, 2022. The candidates can download their Admit Cards using their Application Form No.

Sd/(Prof. M Farooq Mir)
Director
(Directorate of Admissions &
Competitive Examinations)

No F (Ph.D.-ET-22) DACE/KU/22

Dated: 22-12-2022